DROSCAND

GNEISS, SANITATION SUCTION HOSE, SUCTION AND PRESSURE

1567-20

Other

Part No.

15672032
15672048
15672064
15672080
15672096

www.hydroscand.lv

ID mm
50

76

102
127
152

OD mm
66

96

122
147

173

Bend rad mm

100
200
290
350
600

Product group
Inner tube
Cover

Temperature min.

Temperature max.

Media
Reinforcement

Applications and
characteristics

Design

90
90
90
90
90

140
Light brown natural rubber (NR)
Black, weather resistant rubber
°C -40
°C +80
Materials

Textile and a steel spiral

Suction and pressure hose for transportation of
abrasive materials e.g. concrete, sand, gravel and

cuttings. The hose is very suitable as a cutting

hose where there is a need for flexibility and

durable hoses with suction and pressure.

Corrugated, black

Vacuum pr Max% Length m/coil WP MPa

40 0,50
40 0,50
40 0,50
20 0,50
20 0,50

11.05.2024

Weight kg/m
2,00
3,00
4,28
5,45
7,36
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