

GNEISS, SANITATION SUCTION HOSE, SUCTION AND PRESSURE

1567-20



Product group 140

Inner tube Light brown natural rubber (NR)

Cover Black, weather resistant rubber

Temperature min. °C -40

Temperature max. °C +80

Media Materials

Reinforcement Textile and a steel spiral

Applications and

Suction and pressure hose for transportation of characteristics

abrasive materials e.g. concrete, sand, gravel and cuttings. The hose is very suitable as a cutting hose where there is a need for flexibility and durable hoses with suction and pressure.

Design Corrugated, black

Other

100

Part No.	ID mm	OD mm	Bend rad mm	Vacuum pr Max%	Length m/coil	WP MPa	Weight kg/m
15672032	50	66	100	90	40	0,50	2,00
15672048	76	96	200	90	40	0,50	3,00
15672064	102	122	290	90	40	0,50	4,28
15672080	127	147	350	90	20	0,50	5,45
15672096	152	173	600	90	20	0,50	7,36